2025 New England Football Composite Collegiate Schedule

August
Fri. 29

Campbell 20 @ Rhode Island=31
New Haven 14 @ Marist 31

Sat. 30

Central Connecticut 13 @ UConn 59
Fordham 10 @ Boston College 66
Temple 42 @ UMass 10

Merrimack 17 @ Kent State 21
Stonehill 7 @ Sacred Heart 12
Maine 7 @ Liberty 28

Holy Cross 17 @ Northern lllinois 19
New Hampshire 27 @ North Car. Central 10
Bryant 3 @ New Mexico State 19
West VA Wesleyan 14 @ Post 51

St Anselm 34 @ Pace 10

September

Thu. 4

Assumption @ Kutztown 7:30
Fri.5

Slippery Rock @ Franklin Pierce 6:00
Bridgewater @ Curry 6:00
Dean @ Fitchburg& 7:00
NY Maritime @ Mass Maritime 7:00
Norwich @ St. Lawrence 7:00
Sat. 6

UConn @ Syracuse 12:00
Bryant @ UMass 3:30
Boston College @ Michigan State 7:30
New Haven @ Mercyhurst 12:00
Sacred Heart @ Lehigh 12:00
Lafayette @ Stonehill 1:00
American Int’| @ Central Conn. 6:00
Holy Cross @ New Hampshire 6:00
Maine @ William & Mary= 6:00
Rhode Island @ Stony Brook= 6:00
St. Anselm @ Merrimack 6:00
West Chester @ Bentley 12:00
Anna Maria @ Eastern 12:00
Huson @ Framingham 12:00
Maine Maritime @ Hartwick 12:00
Misericordia @ Endicott 12:00
Nichols @ MIT 12:00

Plymouth State @ New England Col. 12:00
UMass Dartmouth @ Salve Regina 12:00




Castleton @ Westfield

Coast Guard @ U New England
Springfield @ WNEU

William Paterson @ Western Conn
RPI @ WPI

Roger

Sat. 13

UConn @ Delaware

UMass @ lowa

Boston College @ Stanford(A)
Sacred Heart @ Long Island
St. Francis @ Central Conn+
New Hampshire @ Ball State
Rhode Island @ Holy Cross
Merrimack @ Kennesaw State
Stonehill @ Maine

New Haven @ Albany
Assumption @ American Int’l.
Southern Conn @ Post
Bentley @ Bryant

Pace @ Franklin Pierce
Framingham State @ Anna Maria&
Husson @ Springfield

Mass Maritime @ Dean&
Merchant Marine @ Nichols
Muhlenberg @ Endicott
Norwich @ Castleton

WNEU @ Salve Regina
Worcester @ Plymouth&
Amherst @ Bates#

Curry @ Coast Guard*
Middlebury @ Wesleyan#
Trinity @ Colby#

WPl @U New England
Williams @ Hamilton#

MIT @ New England Col

Tufts @ Bowdoin#

Fitchburg @ UMass Dartmouth&
Tufts @ Bowdoin#

Westfield @ Bridgewater&

Fri. 19

St. Anselm @ Assumption$
Sat. 20

Ball State @ UConn
Georgetown@ Brown
Holy Cross @ Yale

1:00
1:00
1:00
5:00
6:00

3:00
7:30
10:30
12:00
12:00
2:00
2:00
6:00
6:00
7:00
1:00
1:00
6:00
6:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
4:00
4:00

6:00

3:30

12:00
12:00



Harvard @ Stetson

New Hampshire @ Dartmouth
Penn @ Stonehill

Saginaw State @ New Haven
Sacred Heart @ Norfolk State
Bryant @ Campbell=

Central Conn @ Merrimack

LIU @ Rhode Island=

Maine @ Georgia Southern

Post @ PaceS

American Int’l. @ Southern Conn$
Franklin Pierce @ BentleyS

New England Col @ Fitchburg
Plymouth @ Bridgewater&
UMass Dartmouth @ Framingham&
U New England @ Castleton
Westfield @ Dean&

Worcester @ WNEU

Anna Maria @ Mass. Maritime&
Bates @ Trinity#

Bowdoin @ Middlebury#

Colby @ Williams#

Gettysburg @ Western Conn
Hamilton @ Amherst#

Salve Regina @ William Paterson
WPI @ Husson

Nichols @ Coast Guard

Maine Maritime @ Norwich
Springfield @ Wisconsin-Platteville
Wesleyan @ Tufts#

Sat. 27

California @ Boston College(A)
UConn @ Buffalo

UMass @ Missouri

Cornell @ Yale®

Dartmouth @ Central Conn
Delaware State @ Sacred Heart
New Haven @ Duquesne

Albany @ New Hampshire=

Holy Cross @ Fordham>

Long Island @ Stonehill+

Towson @ Bryant=

Merrimack @ Stony Brook

NC A&T @ Maine=

Brown @ Harvard”

Rhode Island @ Western Michigan
Bentley @ American InternationalS

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
4:00
6:00
6:00
6:00
7:00
12:00
1:00
3:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
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TBA
6:00
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3:30
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6:30
12:00



Assumption @ Franklin Pierce$
Pace @ St. Anselm$

Southern Conn @ Catawba
Bridgewater @ Framingham&
Coast Guard @ WPI*

Dean @ Curry

Mass Maritime @ Plymouth&
Merchant Marine @ Norwich*
NY Maritime @ Salve Regina*
Springfield @ MIT*

Bowdoin @ Hamilton#
Endicott @ Husson!

Keystone @ Maine Maritime
Middlebury @ Colby#

New England Col @ Nichols!
Tufts @ Amherst#

Wesleyan @ Bates#

Western Conn @ Kean

WNEU @ U New England!
Trinity @ Williams#

UMass Dartmouth @ Anna Maria&

Worcester @ Westfield&

October
Fri.3

Mass Maritime @ UMass Dartmouth&

Sat. 4

Boston College @ Pittsburgh(A)
Western Michigan @ UMass”
Fla. International @ UConn
Rhode Island @ Brown

Sacred Heart @ Central Conn+
Stonehill @ Duquesne+

Yale @ Lehigh

Dartmouth @ Penn”

Pace @ New Haven

Robert Morris @ Merrimack
Villanova @ New Hampshire=
Harvard @ Holy Cross

Maine @ Bryant=

American Int’l. @ Franklin Pierce
St. Anselm @ PostS$

Bentley @ Southern Conn$
Framingham @ Fitchburg&
MIT @ Merchant Marine*
Plymouth @ Dean&

Salve Regina @ Springfield*

U New England @ Endicott!

1:00
1:00
4:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
1:30
2:00

6:00

TBA
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12:00
12:00
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1:00
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12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00



Castleton @ William Paterson%
Hamilton @ Wesleyan#
Husson @ WNEU!

Nichols @ Maine Maritime!
Western Conn @ Juniata(
Williams @ Bowdoin#

WPI @ Norwich*
Bridgewater @ Worcester&
Tufts @ Trinity#

Ambherst @ Middlebury#
Anna Maria @ Westfield&
Curry @ New England Col!
Colby @ Bates#

Fri. 10

Cornell @ Harvard”

Sat. 11

Clemson @ Boston College(A)
UMass @ Kent State”

Brown @ Bryant

Howard @ Sacred Heart

Maine @ Merrimack

New Hampshire @ Rhode Island=
Western Conn @ New Haven
Yale @ Dartmouth”

Central Conn @ Robert Morris+
Pace @ Assumption$

Southern Conn @ Delaware State
Post @ Bentley$

Franklin Pierce @ St. Anselm$
Maine Maritime @ Curry!

Christopher Newport @ Castleton%

Amherst @ Bowdoin#
Trinity @ Hamilton#
Wesleyan @ Colby#
Middlebury @ Williams#
Bates @ Tufts#

Fri. 17

U New England @ Maine Maritime!

Sat. 18

Buffalo @ UMass”
UConn @ Boston College
Merrimack @ Harvard
Princeton @ Brown”?
Stonehill @ Yale
Dartmouth @ Fordham
Holy Cross @ Richmond>
Sacred Heart @ Montana

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
1:30
2:00
2:00
2:00
7:00

7:00

TBA
TBA
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
6:00

11:00AM

12:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
2:00
7:00

6:00

TBA
TBA
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00



New Hampshire @ Campbell=

Rhode Island @ Albany=

Central Conn @ Wagner+

Franklin Pierce vs. Kentucky State
HBCU Puerto Rico Bow/

Assumption @ PostS

American Int’| @ St. Anselm$S

Southern Conn @ Pace$

Anna Maria @ Plymouth&

Col. of New Jersey @ Castleton%

Fitchburg @ Mass Maritime&

Merchant Marine @ Salve Regina*

New England Col @ Husson!

Nichols @ Curry!

WNEU @ Endicott!

Westfield @ Framingham&

Bowdoin @ Wesleyan#

Colby @ Amherst#

Lycoming @ Western Conn(

Middlebury @ Trinity#

MIT @ Coast Guard*

Tufts @ Hamilton#

Williams @ Bates#

Norwich @ NY Maritime*

Springfield @ WPI*

Dean @ Bridgewater&

Worcester @ UMass Dartmouth&

Fri. 24

Columbia @ Dartmouth”
Sat. 25

Boston College @ Louisville(A)
UConn @ Rice

UMass @ Central Michigan”
Harvard @ Princeton”

Penn @ Yale”

Stonehill @ Mercyhurst+
Brown @ Cornell?

Bryant @ Rhode Island=
Colgate @ Holy Cross>

Elon @ Maine=

New Haven @ Long Island

William & Mary @ New Hampshire=

American Int’l @ Assumption$
Pace @ BentleyS

Franklin Pierce @ Post$

St. Anselm @ Southern Conn$
Dean @ Worcester&

Endicott @ Nichols!

3:30
3:30
5:00
TBA

12:00
1:00
1:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00

12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
3:30
4:00
4:00

6:00

TBA
TBA
TBA
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
12:00
12:00



Fitchburg @ Anna Maria&

Framingham @ Mass Maritime&
Maine Maritime @ New England Col!
Merchant Marine @ Springfield*

Montclair State @ Castleton%
Norwich @ Coast Guard*
Salve Regina @ MIT*

UMass Dartmouth @ Bridgewater&

WNEU @ Curry!

WPl @ NY Maritime*
Amherst @ Wesleyan#
Bates @ Middlebury#
Hamilton @ Colby#

Husson @ U New England!
Trinity @ Bowdoin#
Western Conn @ Moravian(
Williams @ Tufts#

Fri. 31

Brown @ Penn”
NOVEMBER

Sat. 1

Notre Dame @ Boston College
UAB @ UConn

Columbia @ Yale”

Long Island @ Central Conn+
New Haven @ Sacred Heart
Lafayette @ Holy Cross>
Merrimack @ Colgate
Monmouth @ Bryant=
Robert Morris @ Stonehill+
Stony Brook @ Maine=
Dartmouth @ Harvard”
Bentley @ St. Anselm$
Southern Conn @ Assumption$
Post @ American Int’IS
Bridgewater @ Fitchburg&
Coast Guard @ Salve Regina*
Curry @ Husson!
Framingham @ Plymouth&
Maine Maritime @ Endicott!
Springfield @ Norwich!
UMass Dartmouth @ Dean&
WPI @ MIT*

Middlebury @ Hamilton#
Amherst @ Trinity#
Castleton @ Kean%

Colby @ Tufts#

12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30

7:00

TBA
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

1:00

1:00

1:00

1:00

1:00

3:00
12:00
12:00

1:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:30

1:00

1:00

1:00



New England Col @ WNEU!
Nichols @ U New England!
Susquehanna @ Western Conn(
Wesleyan @ Williams#

Anna Maria @ Worcester&
Mass Maritime @ Westfield&

Tue. 4

UMass @ Akron”
Fri.?7

Harvard @ Columbia”
Sat. 8

So. Methodist @ Boston College(A)

Duke @ UConn

Holy Cross @ Lehigh>

New Hampshire @ Monmouth=
Stonehill @ Central Conn+
VA-Lynchburg @ Sacred Heart
Yale @ Brown”

Bryant @ Albany=

Maine @ Hampton=
Princeton @ Dartmouth”
Rhode Island @ Elon=
Merrimack @ New Haven
Assumption @ BentleyS

Pace @ American Int’lS
Southern Conn @ Franklin Pierce$
St. Anselm @ Post

Catholic @ Western Conn(
Coast Guard @ Springfield*
Dean @ Framingham&
Endicott @ New England Col!
Fitchburg @ Plymouth&
Hamilton @ Bates#

Husson @ Nichols!

Salve Regina @ Norwich*
Trinity @ Wesleyan#

U New England @ Curry!
WNEU @ Maine Maritime!
Westfield @ UMass Dartmouth&
Williams @ Amherst#
Worcester @ Mass Maritime&
Tufts @ Middlebury#

WPl @ Merchant Marine*
Bowdoin @ Colby#

Castleton @ Rowan%

MIT @ NY Maritime*

Anna Maria @ Bridgewater&

1:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
1:30
2:00

7:00

7:00

TBA
3:30
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
2:00
3:30
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:30
12:00
1:00
1:00
1:00
4:00



Wed. 12

Northern lllinois @ UMass”

Fri. 14

Castleton @ Salisbury%

Sat. 15

Georgia Tech @ Boston College(A)
Air Force @ UConn

Brown @ Columbia”

Central Conn @ Duquesne+
Holy Cross @ Bucknell>
Merrimack @ Sacred Heart
New Hampshire @ Bryant=
Penn @ Harvard?

Stonehill @ Wagner+

Yale @ Princeton”

Cornell @ Dartmouth”

Rhode Island @ Maine=
American International @ Bentley
Assumption @ West Chester
Franklin Pierce @ Pace$

Post @ Southern Conn$
Bridgewater @ Mass Maritime&
Curry @ Endicott!

Dean @ Anna Maria&
Framingham @ Worcester&

New England Col @ U New England!

NY Maritime @ Springfield*

Norwich @ MIT*

Plymouth @ UMass Dartmouth&

Salve Regina @ WPI*

Western Conn @ Wilkes(

Westfield @ Fitchburg&

Merchant Marine @ Coast Guard*
at Fenway Park

Maine Maritime @ Husson!

Nichols @ WNEU!

Tue. 18

UMass @ Ohio U”

Sat. 22

Florida Atlantic @ UConn

Bryant @ Stony Brook=

Dartmouth @ Brown”?

Fordham @ Merrimack

Harvard @ Yale”

Mercyhurst @ Central Conn+

Georgetown @ Holy Cross>
at Fenway Park

Hampton @ Rhode Island=

7:00

6:00

TBA
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

1:00

1:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

1:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:05

1:00
1:00

7:00

TBA
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00
12:00

1:00

1:00



Maine @ New Hampshire= 1:00
Sacred Heart @ Vilanova 1:00
St. Francis @ Stonehill+ 1:00
NCAA Division Il Championship Tournament
NCAA Division Ill Championship Tournament
ECAC Bowl(s)

CNE-NEWMAC Fusion Bowl

Tue. 25
Bowling Green @ UMass” TBA
Sat. 29
Boston College @ Syracuse(A) TBA

NCAA Division | FCS Championship Tournament
NCAA Division Il Championship Tournament
NCAA Division Ill Championship Tournament

DECEMBER

Sat. 6

NCAA Division | FCS Championship Tournament
NCAA Division Il Championship Tournament
NCAA Division Ill Championship Tournament

Thu. 11
NEFW Captains & Awards Banquet

Conference Key

(A) — Atlantic Coast Conference contest
= - Coastal Athletic Association contest
A - lvy League contest

“ - Mid-American Conference contest

+ - Northeast Conference contest

> - Patriot League contest

S - Northeast 10 Conference contest

I —Conference of New England contest

(- Landmark Conference

& - Massachusetts State College Athletic
Conference contest

# - New England Small College Athletic Conference
contest

* - New England Women’s and Men’s Athletic
Conference contest

% - New Jersey Athletic Conference contest

“Football takes you places you didn’t think you could go and it pushes you past boundaries you never thought you
could push past. And now, you begin to have more confidence in who you are and what you can do in your dreams.
I’m so grateful for this incredible game for so many different reasons.”

— Tim Tebow



