2025 New England Football Composite Collegiate Schedule

<u>August</u>

Fri. 29

Campbell 20 @ Rhode Island= 31

New Haven 14 @ Marist 31

Sat. 30

Central Connecticut 13 @ UConn 59

Fordham 10 @ Boston College 66

Temple 42 @ UMass 10

Merrimack 17 @ Kent State 21

Stonehill 7 @ Sacred Heart 12

Maine 7 @ Liberty 28

Holy Cross 17 @ Northern Illinois 19

New Hampshire 27 @ North Car. Central 10

Bryant 3 @ New Mexico State 19

West VA Wesleyan 14 @ Post 51

St Anselm 34 @ Pace 10

<u>September</u>

-	П	h			Л
		11	u	١.	4

Assumption @ Kutztown	7:30
Fri. 5	
Slippery Rock @ Franklin Pierce	6:00
Bridgewater @ Curry	6:00
Dean @ Fitchburg&	7:00
NY Maritime @ Mass Maritime	7:00
Norwich @ St. Lawrence	7:00
Sat. 6	
UConn @ Syracuse	12:00
Bryant @ UMass	3:30
Boston College @ Michigan State	7:30
New Haven @ Mercyhurst	12:00
Sacred Heart @ Lehigh	12:00
Lafayette @ Stonehill	1:00
American Int'l @ Central Conn.	6:00
Holy Cross @ New Hampshire	6:00
Maine @ William & Mary=	6:00
Rhode Island @ Stony Brook=	6:00
St. Anselm @ Merrimack	6:00
West Chester @ Bentley	12:00
Anna Maria @ Eastern	12:00
Huson @ Framingham	12:00
Maine Maritime @ Hartwick	12:00
Misericordia @ Endicott	12:00
Nichols @ MIT	12:00
Plymouth State @ New England Col.	12:00
UMass Dartmouth @ Salve Regina	12:00

Castleton @ Westfield	1:00
Coast Guard @ U New England	1:00
Springfield @ WNEU	1:00
William Paterson @ Western Conn	5:00
RPI @ WPI	6:00
mre wii	0.00
Roger	
Sat. 13	
UConn @ Delaware	3:00
UMass @ Iowa	7:30
Boston College @ Stanford(A)	10:30
Sacred Heart @ Long Island	12:00
St. Francis @ Central Conn+	12:00
New Hampshire @ Ball State	2:00
Rhode Island @ Holy Cross	2:00
Merrimack @ Kennesaw State	6:00
Stonehill @ Maine	6:00
New Haven @ Albany	7:00
Assumption @ American Int'l.	1:00
Southern Conn @ Post	1:00
Bentley @ Bryant	6:00
Pace @ Franklin Pierce	6:00
Framingham State @ Anna Maria&	12:00
Husson @ Springfield	12:00
Mass Maritime @ Dean&	12:00
Merchant Marine @ Nichols	12:00
Muhlenberg @ Endicott	12:00
Norwich @ Castleton	12:00
WNEU @ Salve Regina	12:00
Worcester @ Plymouth&	12:00
Amherst @ Bates#	1:00
Curry @ Coast Guard*	1:00
Middlebury @ Wesleyan#	1:00
Trinity @ Colby#	1:00
WPI @U New England	1:00
Williams @ Hamilton#	1:30
MIT @ New England Col	2:00
Tufts @ Bowdoin#	3:00
Fitchburg @ UMass Dartmouth&	4:00
Tufts @ Bowdoin#	4:00
Westfield @ Bridgewater&	4:00
Fri. 19	
St. Anselm @ Assumption\$	6:00
Sat. 20	0.00
Ball State @ UConn	3:30
Georgetown@ Brown	12:00
Holy Cross @ Yale	12:00
Tiony Cross & Tale	12.00

Harvard @ Stetson	1:00
New Hampshire @ Dartmouth	1:00
Penn @ Stonehill	1:00
Saginaw State @ New Haven	1:00
Sacred Heart @ Norfolk State	4:00
Bryant @ Campbell=	6:00
Central Conn @ Merrimack	6:00
LIU @ Rhode Island=	6:00
Maine @ Georgia Southern	7:00
Post @ Pace\$	12:00
American Int'l. @ Southern Conn\$	1:00
Franklin Pierce @ Bentley\$	3:00
New England Col @ Fitchburg	12:00
Plymouth @ Bridgewater&	12:00
UMass Dartmouth @ Framingham&	12:00
U New England @ Castleton	12:00
Westfield @ Dean&	12:00
Worcester @ WNEU	12:00
Anna Maria @ Mass. Maritime&	1:00
Bates @ Trinity#	1:00
Bowdoin @ Middlebury#	1:00
Colby @ Williams#	1:00
Gettysburg @ Western Conn	1:00
Hamilton @ Amherst#	1:00
Salve Regina @ William Paterson	1:00
WPI @ Husson	1:00
Nichols @ Coast Guard	1:30
Maine Maritime @ Norwich	2:00
Springfield @ Wisconsin-Platteville	2:00
Wesleyan @ Tufts#	7:00

Sat. 27

California @ Boston College(A)	TBA
UConn @ Buffalo	TBA
UMass @ Missouri	6:00
Cornell @ Yale^	12:00
Dartmouth @ Central Conn	12:00
Delaware State @ Sacred Heart	12:00
New Haven @ Duquesne	12:00
Albany @ New Hampshire=	1:00
Holy Cross @ Fordham>	1:00
Long Island @ Stonehill+	1:00
Towson @ Bryant=	1:00
Merrimack @ Stony Brook	3:30
NC A&T @ Maine=	3:30
Brown @ Harvard^	6:00
Rhode Island @ Western Michigan	6:30
Bentley @ American International\$	12:00

Assumption @ Franklin Pierce\$	1:00
Pace @ St. Anselm\$	1:00
Southern Conn @ Catawba	4:00
Bridgewater @ Framingham&	12:00
Coast Guard @ WPI*	12:00
Dean @ Curry	12:00
Mass Maritime @ Plymouth&	12:00
Merchant Marine @ Norwich*	12:00
NY Maritime @ Salve Regina*	12:00
Springfield @ MIT*	12:00
Bowdoin @ Hamilton#	1:00
Endicott @ Husson!	1:00
Keystone @ Maine Maritime	1:00
Middlebury @ Colby#	1:00
New England Col @ Nichols!	1:00
Tufts @ Amherst#	1:00
Wesleyan @ Bates#	1:00
Western Conn @ Kean	1:00
WNEU @ U New England!	1:00
Trinity @ Williams#	1:30
UMass Dartmouth @ Anna Maria&	1:30
Worcester @ Westfield&	2:00

<u>October</u>

Fri. 3

Mass Maritime @ UMass Dartmouth& 6:00 **Sat. 4**

Deales Calles O Bittale sale/A)	TD 4
Boston College @ Pittsburgh(A)	TBA
Western Michigan @ UMass"	TBA
Fla. International @ UConn	3:30
Rhode Island @ Brown	12:00
Sacred Heart @ Central Conn+	12:00
Stonehill @ Duquesne+	12:00
Yale @ Lehigh	12:00
Dartmouth @ Penn^	1:00
Pace @ New Haven	1:00
Robert Morris @ Merrimack	1:00
Villanova @ New Hampshire=	1:00
Harvard @ Holy Cross	2:00
Maine @ Bryant=	2:00
American Int'l. @ Franklin Pierce	1:00
St. Anselm @ Post\$	1:00
Bentley @ Southern Conn\$	2:00
Framingham @ Fitchburg&	12:00
MIT @ Merchant Marine*	12:00
Plymouth @ Dean&	12:00
Salve Regina @ Springfield*	12:00
U New England @ Endicott!	12:00

Castleton @ William Paterson%	1:00
Hamilton @ Wesleyan#	1:00
Husson @ WNEU!	1:00
Nichols @ Maine Maritime!	1:00
Western Conn @ Juniata(1:00
Williams @ Bowdoin#	1:00
WPI @ Norwich*	1:00
Bridgewater @ Worcester&	1:30
Tufts @ Trinity#	1:30
Amherst @ Middlebury#	2:00
Anna Maria @ Westfield&	2:00
Curry @ New England Col!	2:00
Colby @ Bates#	7:00
Colby & Bates#	7.00
Fri. 10	
Cornell @ Harvard^	7:00
Sat. 11	
Clemson @ Boston College(A)	TBA
UMass @ Kent State"	TBA
Brown @ Bryant	1:00
Howard @ Sacred Heart	1:00
Maine @ Merrimack	1:00
New Hampshire @ Rhode Island=	1:00
Western Conn @ New Haven	1:00
Yale @ Dartmouth^	1:30
Central Conn @ Robert Morris+	2:00
Pace @ Assumption\$	12:00
Southern Conn @ Delaware State	1:00
Post @ Bentley\$	2:00
Franklin Pierce @ St. Anselm\$	6:00
- ,	:00AM
Christopher Newport @ Castleton%	12:00
Amherst @ Bowdoin#	1:00
Trinity @ Hamilton#	1:00
Wesleyan @ Colby#	1:30
Middlebury @ Williams#	2:00
Bates @ Tufts#	7:00
bates @ Turts#	7.00
Fri. 17	
U New England @ Maine Maritime!	6:00
Sat. 18	0.00
Buffalo @ UMass"	TBA
UConn @ Boston College	TBA
Merrimack @ Harvard	12:00
Princeton @ Brown^	12:00
Stonehill @ Yale	12:00
Dartmouth @ Fordham	1:00
Holy Cross @ Richmond>	2:00
Sacred Heart @ Montana	3:00
Sacrea ricare @ Montalia	5.00

New Hampshire @ Campbell=	3:30
Rhode Island @ Albany=	3:30
Central Conn @ Wagner+	5:00
Franklin Pierce vs. Kentucky State	TBA
HBCU Puerto Rico Bowl	IDA
	42.00
Assumption @ Post\$	12:00
American Int'l @ St. Anselm\$	1:00
Southern Conn @ Pace\$	1:00
Anna Maria @ Plymouth&	12:00
Col. of New Jersey @ Castleton%	12:00
Fitchburg @ Mass Maritime&	12:00
Merchant Marine @ Salve Regina*	12:00
New England Col @ Husson!	12:00
Nichols @ Curry!	12:00
WNEU @ Endicott!	12:00
Westfield @ Framingham&	12:00
_	
Bowdoin @ Wesleyan#	1:00
Colby @ Amherst#	1:00
Lycoming @ Western Conn(1:00
Middlebury @ Trinity#	1:00
MIT @ Coast Guard*	1:00
Tufts @ Hamilton#	1:00
Williams @ Bates#	1:00
Norwich @ NY Maritime*	2:00
Springfield @ WPI*	3:30
Dean @ Bridgewater&	4:00
Worcester @ UMass Dartmouth&	4:00
Trorecter & Cinass Bartinoatha	
Fri. 24	
Columbia @ Dartmouth^	6:00
Sat. 25	0.00
	TDA
Boston College @ Louisville(A)	TBA
UConn @ Rice	TBA
UMass @ Central Michigan"	TBA
Harvard @ Princeton^	12:00
Penn @ Yale^	12:00
Stonehill @ Mercyhurst+	12:00
Brown @ Cornell^	1:00
Bryant @ Rhode Island=	1:00
Colgate @ Holy Cross>	1:00
Elon @ Maine=	1:00
New Haven @ Long Island	1:00
William & Mary @ New Hampshire=	1:00
American Int'l @ Assumption\$	12:00
Pace @ Bentley\$	12:00
Franklin Pierce @ Post\$	1:00
St. Anselm @ Southern Conn\$	1:00
Dean @ Worcester&	12:00
Endicott @ Nichols!	12:00

Fitchburg @ Anna Maria& Framingham @ Mass Maritime& Maine Maritime @ New England Col! Merchant Marine @ Springfield* Montclair State @ Castleton% Norwich @ Coast Guard* Salve Regina @ MIT* UMass Dartmouth @ Bridgewater& WNEU @ Curry! WPI @ NY Maritime* Amherst @ Wesleyan# Bates @ Middlebury# Hamilton @ Colby# Husson @ U New England! Trinity @ Bowdoin# Western Conn @ Moravian(Williams @ Tufts#	12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 1:00 1
Fri. 31 Brown @ Penn^ NOVEMBER Sat. 1	7:00
Notre Dame @ Boston College UAB @ UConn Columbia @ Yale^ Long Island @ Central Conn+ New Haven @ Sacred Heart Lafayette @ Holy Cross> Merrimack @ Colgate Monmouth @ Bryant= Robert Morris @ Stonehill+ Stony Brook @ Maine= Dartmouth @ Harvard^ Bentley @ St. Anselm\$ Southern Conn @ Assumption\$ Post @ American Int'l\$ Bridgewater @ Fitchburg& Coast Guard @ Salve Regina* Curry @ Husson! Framingham @ Plymouth& Maine Maritime @ Endicott! Springfield @ Norwich! UMass Dartmouth @ Dean& WPI @ MIT*	TBA 12:00 12:00 12:00 1:00 1:00 1:00 1:00 1
Middlebury @ Hamilton# Amherst @ Trinity# Castleton @ Kean% Colby @ Tufts#	12:30 1:00 1:00 1:00

New England Col @ WNEU!	1:00
Nichols @ U New England!	1:00
Susquehanna @ Western Conn(1:00
Wesleyan @ Williams#	1:00
Anna Maria @ Worcester&	1:30
Mass Maritime @ Westfield&	2:00
G	
Tue. 4	
UMass @ Akron"	7:00
Fri. 7	
Harvard @ Columbia^	7:00
Sat. 8	
So. Methodist @ Boston College(A)	TBA
Duke @ UConn	3:30
Holy Cross @ Lehigh>	12:00
New Hampshire @ Monmouth=	12:00
Stonehill @ Central Conn+	12:00
VA-Lynchburg @ Sacred Heart	12:00
Yale @ Brown^	12:00
Bryant @ Albany=	1:00
Maine @ Hampton=	1:00
Princeton @ Dartmouth^	1:00
Rhode Island @ Elon=	2:00
Merrimack @ New Haven	3:30
Assumption @ Bentley\$	12:00
Pace @ American Int'l\$	1:00
Southern Conn @ Franklin Pierce\$	1:00
St. Anselm @ Post	1:00
Catholic @ Western Conn(12:00
Coast Guard @ Springfield*	12:00
Dean @ Framingham&	12:00
Endicott @ New England Col!	12:00
Fitchburg @ Plymouth&	12:00
Hamilton @ Bates#	12:00
Husson @ Nichols!	12:00
Salve Regina @ Norwich*	12:00
Trinity @ Wesleyan#	12:00
U New England @ Curry!	12:00
WNEU @ Maine Maritime!	12:00
Westfield @ UMass Dartmouth&	12:00
Williams @ Amherst#	12:00
Worcester @ Mass Maritime&	12:00
Tufts @ Middlebury#	12:30
WPI @ Merchant Marine*	12:00
Bowdoin @ Colby#	1:00
Castleton @ Rowan%	1:00
MIT @ NY Maritime*	1:00
Anna Maria @ Bridgewater&	4:00

Wed. 12	
Northern Illinois @ UMass"	7:00
Fri. 14	
Castleton @ Salisbury%	6:00
Sat. 15	
Georgia Tech @ Boston College(A)	TBA
Air Force @ UConn	12:00
Brown @ Columbia^	12:00
Central Conn @ Duquesne+	12:00
Holy Cross @ Bucknell>	12:00
Merrimack @ Sacred Heart	12:00
New Hampshire @ Bryant=	12:00
Penn @ Harvard^	12:00
Stonehill @ Wagner+	12:00
Yale @ Princeton^	12:00
Cornell @ Dartmouth^	1:00
Rhode Island @ Maine=	1:00
American International @ Bentley	12:00
Assumption @ West Chester	12:00
Franklin Pierce @ Pace\$	12:00
Post @ Southern Conn\$	1:00
Bridgewater @ Mass Maritime&	12:00
Curry @ Endicott!	12:00
Dean @ Anna Maria&	12:00
Framingham @ Worcester&	12:00
New England Col @ U New England!	12:00
NY Maritime @ Springfield*	12:00
Norwich @ MIT*	12:00
Plymouth @ UMass Dartmouth&	12:00
Salve Regina @ WPI*	12:00
Western Conn @ Wilkes(12:00
Westfield @ Fitchburg&	12:00
Merchant Marine @ Coast Guard*	12:05
at Fenway Park	
Maine Maritime @ Husson!	1:00
Nichols @ WNEU!	1:00
Tue. 18	
UMass @ Ohio U"	7:00
Sat. 22	
Florida Atlantic @ UConn	TBA
Bryant @ Stony Brook=	12:00
Dartmouth @ Brown^	12:00
Fordham @ Merrimack	12:00
Harvard @ Yale^	12:00
Mercyhurst @ Central Conn+	12:00
Georgetown @ Holy Cross>	1:00
at Fenway Park	
Hampton @ Rhode Island=	1:00
•	

Maine @ New Hampshire=	1:00
Sacred Heart @ Vilanova	1:00
St. Francis @ Stonehill+	1:00
NCAA Division II Championship Touri	nament
NCAA Division III Championship Tour	rnament
ECAC Bowl(s)	
CNE-NEWMAC Fusion Bowl	

Tue. 25

Bowling Green @ UMass" **TBA**

Sat. 29

Boston College @ Syracuse(A) TBA NCAA Division I FCS Championship Tournament NCAA Division II Championship Tournament NCAA Division III Championship Tournament

DECEMBER

Sat. 6

NCAA Division I FCS Championship Tournament NCAA Division II Championship Tournament NCAA Division III Championship Tournament

Thu. 11

NEFW Captains & Awards Banquet

Conference Key

(A) – Atlantic Coast Conference contest (- Landmark Conference

= - Coastal Athletic Association contest & - Massachusetts State College Athletic

^ - Ivy League contest Conference contest

" - Mid-American Conference contest # - New England Small College Athletic Conference contest

+ - Northeast Conference contest

> - Patriot League contest * - New England Women's and Men's Athletic

\$ - Northeast 10 Conference contest Conference contest

! –Conference of New England contest % - New Jersey Athletic Conference contest

"Football takes you places you didn't think you could go and it pushes you past boundaries you never thought you could push past. And now, you begin to have more confidence in who you are and what you can do in your dreams. I'm so grateful for this incredible game for so many different reasons."

- Tim Tebow